501867853 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashim K. Mitra	10/14/2008
Poonam R. Velagaleti	10/16/2008
Subramanian Natesan	10/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lux Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Second Street, 14th Floor	
Internal Address:	Harborside Finalcial Center Plaza 10	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13213451	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)897-0909 Phone: 6173106009

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David J. Dykeman

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 095691-010411/DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Dykeman

PATENT

REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0980

H \$40,00 1321

Total Attachments: 6

source=010411ExecAssign#page1.tif

source=010411ExecAssign#page2.tif

source=010411ExecAssign#page3.tif

source=010411ExecAssign#page4.tif

source=010411ExecAssign#page5.tif

source=010411ExecAssign#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Lux Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 3 Second Street, 14th Floor, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Ophthalmic Compositions Comprising Calcineurin Inhibitors or mTOR Inhibitors

and identified as:

Serial No.: 12/247,701 Filed: October 8, 2008

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

46,409,982v1 **PATENT REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0982**

			Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Ashim K. Mitra 15065 Stearns Street Overland Park, KS 66221
County of	Jackson)		
State of	Missouri) ss.)		
	cribed and sworn to be ber 14, 2008. date	fore me l	by the above-namedA	Ashim K. Mitra, Ph.D.
Com	State of Magouri		My Commission	on Expires:
(Seai) My Co	Commission & Contago? Immission Expires July 12,	2012	<i>y</i>	12, 2012
Date: 0	ct 16 2008		Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Poonam R. Velagaleti 33 Castle Court Randolph, NJ 07869
County of F	tudson Ew Jersey)) ss.)		
	cribed and sworn to be <u>R W 2008</u> . date	fore me b	by the above-named &	DNAM R. VELAGALETI
			Notary Public	Soule Campanit
(loo2)			My Commissio	1 (11
(Seal)			Notary I	LEEN CAMPANILE Public of New Jersey .D.# 2362411 tion Expires 7/25/2012

Askim K. Mitra

46,409,982v1

Serial No.: 12/247,701

Date: <u>October 14, 2008</u>

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0983

Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Subramanian Natesan 51/20, Madhavan Salai, K.K. Nagar Triuchirappalli Tamilnadu 620 021 India
Date:	Name of Witness: Address of Witness:	

46,409,982v1

Serial No.: 12/247,701

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Lux Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 3 Second Street, 14th Floor, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Ophthalmic Compositions Comprising Calcineurin Inhibitors or mTOR Inhibitors

and identified as:

Serial No.: 12/247,701

Filed: October 8, 2008

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

46,409,982v1

PATENT REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0985

Date:			
		Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Ashim K. Mitra 15065 Stearns Street Overland Park, KS 66221
County of)) ss.		
State of)		
Subscribed and sworn to before on	ore me	by the above-named	
date			
		Notary Public	
		My Commission	on Expires:
(Seal)			
Date:			
		Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Poonam R. Velagaleti 33 Castle Court Randolph, NJ 07869
County of)) ss.		
State of)		
Subscribed and sworn to before	re me b	by the above-named	
on date			
	,	Notary Public	
(Seal)		My Commissio	on Expires:
(Sour)		. S	

46,409,982v1

Serial No.: 12/247,701 Page 2 Serial No.: 12/247,701

Page 3

Date: 10/14/08

mais

Name of Inventor:

Subramanian Natesan

Address of Inventor: 51/20, Madhavan Salai, K.K.

Nagar

Triuchirappalli Tamilnadu 620 021

India

Date: 10/14/08

Name of Witness:

Dr. A. Puratchikody Address of Witness: Head of the Department

Department of Pharm Fngg & Tech

Anna University Tiruchirappatli

Tiruchirappalli-620 024